



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0028-0202 **Counties:** COLCHESTER
Letting Date: January 22, 2020 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** 0032(201)
Contract Time: 217 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehab of Br # 06840, 06841 & 06842, Rt 2 over Unnamed Brooks

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) National Water Main Cleaning Company		(3) NJR Construction LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0101002	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0201030	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 1)	LS						
0030	0201031	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 2)	LS						
0040	0201032	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 3)	LS						
0050	0202000	245.000	60.00000	14,700.00	40.00000	9,800.00	40.00000	9,800.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060	0202200	15.000	66.00000	990.00	180.00000	2,700.00	150.00000	2,250.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0070	0202216	25.000	112.00000	2,800.00	100.00000	2,500.00	150.00000	3,750.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0080	0202217	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0090	0203000	180.000	44.00000	7,920.00	50.00000	9,000.00	60.00000	10,800.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0100	0204401	(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	123,000.00000	123,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) National Water Main Cleaning Company		(3) NJR Construction LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0204402 (1.000)	172,000.00000	172,000.00	149,000.00000	149,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0120	0204403 (1.000)	59,000.00000	59,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0130	0211000 200.000	64.00000	12,800.00	50.00000	10,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
	s.y.						
0140	0213100 5.000	220.00000	1,100.00	50.00000	250.00	100.00000	500.00
	GRANULAR FILL						
	c.y.						
0150	0216000 155.000	108.00000	16,740.00	45.00000	6,975.00	70.00000	10,850.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL						
	c.y.						
0160	0219001 1,135.000	8.00000	9,080.00	5.00000	5,675.00	6.00000	6,810.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0170	0304002 90.000	113.00000	10,170.00	45.00000	4,050.00	70.00000	6,300.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE						
	c.y.						
0180	0503866 (1.000)	900.00000	900.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0190	0503867 (1.000)	6,650.00000	6,650.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0200	0601064 60.000	650.00000	39,000.00	1,200.00000	72,000.00	900.00000	54,000.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE						
	c.y.						
0210	0602030 500.000	3.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	12,500.00	7.00000	3,500.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED						
	lb.						
0220	0611002 30.000	870.00000	26,100.00	10.00000	300.00	1,000.00000	30,000.00
	PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) National Water Main Cleaning Company		(3) NJR Construction LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230 0651649.01 CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	412.000 l.f.	570.00000	234,840.00	975.00000	401,700.00	620.00000	255,440.00
0240 0651649.02 CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	390.000 l.f.	530.00000	206,700.00	975.00000	380,250.00	600.00000	234,000.00
0250 0651649.03 CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	218.000 l.f.	440.00000	95,920.00	900.00000	196,200.00	580.00000	126,440.00
0260 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	12.000 ea.	265.00000	3,180.00	500.00000	6,000.00	200.00000	2,400.00
0270 0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	473.000 l.f.	8.00000	3,784.00	25.00000	11,825.00	12.00000	5,676.00
0280 0703010 STANDARD RIPRAP	15.000 c.y.	183.00000	2,745.00	750.00000	11,250.00	100.00000	1,500.00
0290 0703030 PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 ea.	480.00000	5,760.00	750.00000	9,000.00	200.00000	2,400.00
0300 0703031 ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	4,000.00000	12,000.00	25,000.00000	75,000.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00
0310 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	55.000 s.y.	25.00000	1,375.00	20.00000	1,100.00	15.00000	825.00
0320 0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	15.000 s.y.	30.00000	450.00	15.00000	225.00	30.00000	450.00
0330 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	1,160.000 s.y.	12.00000	13,920.00	25.00000	29,000.00	7.00000	8,120.00
0340 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	358.000 s.y.	8.50000	3,043.00	12.71000	4,550.18	11.00000	3,938.00
0350 0949022 SALIX DISCOLOR, PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	15.000 ea.	33.00000	495.00	65.46000	981.90	70.00000	1,050.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) National Water Main Cleaning Company		(3) NJR Construction LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0360 0949023 CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	10.000 ea.	33.00000	330.00	74.66000	746.60	70.00000	700.00
0370 0949113 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	59.000 ea.	36.00000	2,124.00	59.24000	3,495.16	75.00000	4,425.00
0380 0949142 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	30.000 ea.	63.00000	1,890.00	68.57000	2,057.10	60.00000	1,800.00
0390 0949156 VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	9.000 ea.	60.00000	540.00	62.26000	560.34	100.00000	900.00
0400 0949409 RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.R.	6.000 ea.	17.00000	102.00	59.02000	354.12	100.00000	600.00
0410 0949709 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	16.000 ea.	250.00000	4,000.00	204.76000	3,276.16	300.00000	4,800.00
0420 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	25.000 ea.	15.00000	375.00	163.25000	4,081.25	60.00000	1,500.00
0430 0949832 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	5.000 ea.	584.00000	2,920.00	883.64000	4,418.20	700.00000	3,500.00
0440 0949978 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	4.000 ea.	575.00000	2,300.00	806.05000	3,224.20	700.00000	2,800.00
0450 0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	735.000 s.y.	1.30000	955.50	1.68000	1,234.80	2.00000	1,470.00
0460 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	2,500.000 s.y.	4.00000	10,000.00	7.02000	17,550.00	9.60000	24,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) National Water Main Cleaning Company		(3) NJR Construction LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0470	0969062	9.000	3,200.00000	28,800.00	7,000.00000	63,000.00	3,500.00000	31,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0480	0971101	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0490	0971102	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0500	0971103	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0510	0975004	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0520	0976002	1,080.000	2.00000	2,160.00	1.00000	1,080.00	1.00000	1,080.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0530	0978002	525.000	10.00000	5,250.00	1.00000	525.00	1.00000	525.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0540	0980101	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1)	LS						
0550	0980102	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 2)	LS						
0560	0980103	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 3)	LS						
0570	1130000	1,080.000	20.00000	21,600.00	10.00000	10,800.00	20.00000	21,600.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0580	1220027	1,950.000	8.00000	15,600.00	1.00000	1,950.00	9.00000	17,550.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(2) National Water Main Cleaning Company		(3) NJR Construction LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0590	1806202	1,920.000	70.00000	134,400.00	1.00000	1,920.00	30.00000	57,600.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0600	1806226	480.000	30.00000	14,400.00	1.00000	480.00	50.00000	24,000.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:				\$1,958,408.50		\$2,298,585.01		\$2,524,149.00
Contract Totals				\$1,958,408.50		\$2,298,585.01		\$2,524,149.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Old Colony Construction LLC		(6) Mattern Construction Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0101002	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	29,572.00000	29,572.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0201030	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	108,331.00000	108,331.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 1)	LS						
0030	0201031	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	108,331.00000	108,331.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 2)	LS						
0040	0201032	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	108,331.00000	108,331.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 3)	LS						
0050	0202000	245.000	35.00000	8,575.00	70.00000	17,150.00	55.00000	13,475.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060	0202200	15.000	60.00000	900.00	152.00000	2,280.00	75.00000	1,125.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Old Colony Construction LLC		(6) Mattern Construction Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0070	0202216	25.000	200.00000	5,000.00	152.00000	3,800.00	125.00000	3,125.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0080	0202217	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0090	0203000	180.000	40.00000	7,200.00	97.00000	17,460.00	55.00000	9,900.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						
0100	0204401	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	213,160.00000	213,160.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0110	0204402	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	234,160.00000	234,160.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0120	0204403	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	213,160.00000	213,160.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0130	0211000	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	64.00000	12,800.00	60.00000	12,000.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0140	0213100	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	195.00000	975.00	75.00000	375.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0150	0216000	155.000	40.00000	6,200.00	67.00000	10,385.00	75.00000	11,625.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0160	0219001	1,135.000	7.00000	7,945.00	7.30000	8,285.50	8.00000	9,080.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0170	0304002	90.000	55.00000	4,950.00	67.00000	6,030.00	55.00000	4,950.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0180	0503866	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,903.00000	7,903.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Old Colony Construction LLC		(6) Mattern Construction Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0190	0503867 (1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	13,505.00000	13,505.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0200	0601064 60.000	400.00000	24,000.00	1,062.00000	63,720.00	1,200.00000	72,000.00
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE c.y.							
0210	0602030 500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	6.91000	3,455.00	5.00000	2,500.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED lb.							
0220	0611002 30.000	1,400.00000	42,000.00	2,643.00000	79,290.00	700.00000	21,000.00
PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.							
0230	0651649.01 412.000	680.00000	280,160.00	1,015.00000	418,180.00	1,400.00000	576,800.00
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
0240	0651649.02 390.000	635.00000	247,650.00	1,247.00000	486,330.00	1,400.00000	546,000.00
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
0250	0651649.03 218.000	520.00000	113,360.00	1,368.00000	298,224.00	1,300.00000	283,400.00
CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.							
0260	0653001 12.000	450.00000	5,400.00	580.00000	6,960.00	350.00000	4,200.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN ea.							
0270	0653100 473.000	15.00000	7,095.00	15.00000	7,095.00	8.00000	3,784.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER l.f.							
0280	0703010 15.000	165.00000	2,475.00	195.00000	2,925.00	75.00000	1,125.00
STANDARD RIPRAP c.y.							
0290	0703030 12.000	200.00000	2,400.00	700.00000	8,400.00	600.00000	7,200.00
PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
0300	0703031 3.000	6,000.00000	18,000.00	6,800.00000	20,400.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00
ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Old Colony Construction LLC		(6) Mattern Construction Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0310	0708001	55.000	10.00000	550.00	30.00000	1,650.00	20.00000	1,100.00
DAMPPROOFING		s.y.						
0320	0755010	15.000	38.00000	570.00	27.00000	405.00	7.00000	105.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0330	0944000	1,160.000	15.00000	17,400.00	16.70000	19,372.00	20.00000	23,200.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0340	0949000	358.000	14.00000	5,012.00	10.00000	3,580.00	10.00000	3,580.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0350	0949022	15.000	69.00000	1,035.00	70.00000	1,050.00	75.00000	1,125.00
SALIX DISCOLOR, PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. CONT.		ea.						
0360	0949023	10.000	78.00000	780.00	65.00000	650.00	70.00000	700.00
CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.		ea.						
0370	0949113	59.000	62.00000	3,658.00	75.00000	4,425.00	80.00000	4,720.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0380	0949142	30.000	72.00000	2,160.00	55.00000	1,650.00	65.00000	1,950.00
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER		ea.						
0390	0949156	9.000	70.00000	630.00	70.00000	630.00	75.00000	675.00
VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER		ea.						
0400	0949409	6.000	72.00000	432.00	70.00000	420.00	75.00000	450.00
RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.R.		ea.						
0410	0949709	16.000	214.00000	3,424.00	290.00000	4,640.00	325.00000	5,200.00
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0420	0949828	25.000	170.00000	4,250.00	60.00000	1,500.00	65.00000	1,625.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Old Colony Construction LLC		(6) Mattern Construction Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0430	0949832	5.000	920.00000	4,600.00	680.00000	3,400.00	725.00000	3,625.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0440	0949978	4.000	840.00000	3,360.00	680.00000	2,720.00	725.00000	2,900.00
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.		ea.						
0450	0950040	735.000	2.00000	1,470.00	1.30000	955.50	2.00000	1,470.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0460	0952051	2,500.000	11.00000	27,500.00	10.25000	25,625.00	12.00000	30,000.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0470	0969062	9.000	3,600.00000	32,400.00	4,200.00000	37,800.00	2,700.00000	24,300.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0480	0971101	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	11,400.00000	11,400.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0490	0971102	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	11,400.00000	11,400.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0500	0971103	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	11,400.00000	11,400.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0510	0975004	(1.000)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	349,450.00000	349,450.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0520	0976002	1,080.000	1.00000	1,080.00	0.75000	810.00	2.00000	2,160.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0530	0978002	525.000	1.00000	525.00	75.00000	39,375.00	100.00000	52,500.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) PJF Construction Corporation		(5) Old Colony Construction LLC		(6) Mattern Construction Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0540	0980101 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,794.00000	6,794.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) LS						
0550	0980102 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,794.00000	6,794.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 2) LS						
0560	0980103 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,794.00000	6,794.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 3) LS						
0570	1130000 1,080.000	10.00000	10,800.00	20.00000	21,600.00	50.00000	54,000.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW day						
0580	1220027 1,950.000	10.00000	19,500.00	18.00000	35,100.00	50.00000	97,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.						
0590	1806202 1,920.000	42.00000	80,640.00	147.00000	282,240.00	100.00000	192,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr						
0600	1806226 480.000	60.00000	28,800.00	161.00000	77,280.00	100.00000	48,000.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr						
Section Totals:			\$2,556,886.00		\$3,496,507.00		\$3,605,549.00
Contract Totals			\$2,556,886.00		\$3,496,507.00		\$3,605,549.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) New England Infrastructure Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101002 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0020	0201030 (1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 1) LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) New England Infrastructure Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0030	0201031	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 2)	LS						
0040	0201032	(1.000)	57,000.00000	57,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 3)	LS						
0050	0202000	245.000	70.00000	17,150.00				
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060	0202200	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00				
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0070	0202216	25.000	150.00000	3,750.00				
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0080	0202217	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00				
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0090	0203000	180.000	95.00000	17,100.00				
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0100	0204401	(1.000)	310,000.00000	310,000.00				
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0110	0204402	(1.000)	310,000.00000	310,000.00				
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0120	0204403	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0130	0211000	200.000	160.00000	32,000.00				
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0140	0213100	5.000	180.00000	900.00				
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150 0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	155.000 c.y.	70.00000	10,850.00				
0160 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	1,135.000 l.f.	10.00000	11,350.00				
0170 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	90.000 c.y.	95.00000	8,550.00				
0180 0503866 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
0190 0503867 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	17,000.00000	17,000.00				
0200 0601064 ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	60.000 c.y.	700.00000	42,000.00				
0210 0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	500.000 lb.	8.00000	4,000.00				
0220 0611002 PRESSURE GROUTING ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 c.y.	1,000.00000	30,000.00				
0230 0651649.01 CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	412.000 l.f.	1,275.00000	525,300.00				
0240 0651649.02 CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	390.000 l.f.	1,380.00000	538,200.00				
0250 0651649.03 CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	218.000 l.f.	1,575.00000	343,350.00				
0260 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	12.000 ea.	400.00000	4,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0270 0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	473.000 l.f.	80.00000	37,840.00				
0280 0703010 STANDARD RIPRAP	15.000 c.y.	100.00000	1,500.00				
0290 0703030 PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 ea.	700.00000	8,400.00				
0300 0703031 ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	4,000.00000	12,000.00				
0310 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	55.000 s.y.	18.00000	990.00				
0320 0755010 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	15.000 s.y.	80.00000	1,200.00				
0330 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	1,160.000 s.y.	12.00000	13,920.00				
0340 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	358.000 s.y.	14.00000	5,012.00				
0350 0949022 SALIX DISCOLOR, PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	15.000 ea.	70.00000	1,050.00				
0360 0949023 CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	10.000 ea.	80.00000	800.00				
0370 0949113 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	59.000 ea.	65.00000	3,835.00				
0380 0949142 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	30.000 ea.	75.00000	2,250.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0390 0949156 VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	9.000 ea.	65.00000	585.00				
0400 0949409 RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.R.	6.000 ea.	65.00000	390.00				
0410 0949709 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	16.000 ea.	220.00000	3,520.00				
0420 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	25.000 ea.	180.00000	4,500.00				
0430 0949832 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	5.000 ea.	1,000.00000	5,000.00				
0440 0949978 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	4.000 ea.	900.00000	3,600.00				
0450 0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	735.000 s.y.	3.00000	2,205.00				
0460 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	2,500.000 s.y.	8.00000	20,000.00				
0470 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 mo.	3,000.00000	27,000.00				
0480 0971101 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0490 0971102 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0500 0971103	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0510 0975004	(1.000)	380,000.00000	380,000.00				
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0520 0976002	1,080.000	1.00000	1,080.00				
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day					
0530 0978002	525.000	90.00000	47,250.00				
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.					
0540 0980101	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1)		LS					
0550 0980102	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 2)		LS					
0560 0980103	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 3)		LS					
0570 1130000	1,080.000	20.00000	21,600.00				
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW		day					
0580 1220027	1,950.000	20.00000	39,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.					
0590 1806202	1,920.000	21.00000	40,320.00				
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr					
0600 1806226	480.000	23.00000	11,040.00				
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr					
Section Totals:			\$3,937,687.00				
Contract Totals			\$3,937,687.00				



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum